
Sunday, April 16, 2017Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

68F Cloudy 77%H 8mphS
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 30 024   Carol Creech (F66) 11 F65-69     41:43.201 13:25.741:43 0.203.7 20:31 21:12 +40

2 4 072   Ryan Loehding (M44) 4 M40-44     24:00.855 7:43.824:00 0.854.5 12:12 11:49 -23

3 23 252   Michael Johnson (M64) 17 M60-64     34:01.874 10:57.234:00 1.876.0 16:32 17:30 +58

4 28 462   Susan Olukoga-Daniel (F55) 9 F55-59     40:04.238 12:53.840:00 4.242.0 19:54 20:11 +17

5 9 040   Kim Andres (F64) 2 F60-64     27:10.775 8:44.927:05 5.782.4 13:36 13:35 +0

6 15 198   Yanira Lopez (F54) 5 F50-54     28:58.191 9:19.529:07 8.8126.9 14:39 14:19 -20

7 24 131   Charles Key (M85) 18 M80-99     36:23.594 11:42.836:06 17.595.1 18:15 18:09 -6

8 19 454   Betsy Palmer (F55) 6 F55-59     32:52.723 10:35.033:14 21.2822.2 16:32 16:20 -12

9 10 077   Ken Robinson (M54) 8 M50-54     27:16.466 8:46.727:41 24.530.0 13:43 13:33 -10

10 12 472   Jennifer Loehding (F44) 3 F40-44     28:34.056 9:11.729:00 25.946.5 14:30 14:04 -26

11 5 473   Paige Loehding (F16) 1 F15-19     24:51.216 8:00.025:20 28.785.1 12:29 12:22 -8

12 6 155   Ruben Arevalo (M61) 5 M60-64     25:37.130 8:14.825:00 37.136.6 12:39 12:58 +19

13 16 012   Doug Waters (M52) 11 M50-54     30:07.995 9:41.929:30 38.0012.3 14:45 15:23 +37

14 3 184   Manav Shah (M32) 3 M30-34     23:32.271 7:34.624:11 38.732.7 11:26 12:07 +41

15 22 008   David Mask (M64) 16 M60-64     28:16.251 9:06.027:30 46.255:28.0 13:48 14:28 +39

16 13 990   Kuay Sullivan (F51) 4 F50-54     28:49.618 9:16.727:58 51.625.8 14:47 14:03 -44

17 26 316   Blake Bruser (F7) 8 F01-09     32:10.314 10:21.331:10 60.314:36.4 15:48 16:23 +35

18 29 065   Susan Schafer (F51) 10 F50-54     40:06.356 12:54.539:06 60.369.5 19:26 20:41 +75

19 1 355   Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59     20:55.574 6:44.122:00 64.430.0 10:40 10:16 -24

20 27 097   Nathan Bruser (M45) 19 M45-49     32:11.687 10:21.730:50 81.694:35.6 15:49 16:23 +34

21 11 343   Jen Evangelista (M45) 9 M45-49     28:22.036 9:07.827:00 82.043.1 12:56 15:26 +151

22 8 193   Julio Lopez (M61) 7 M60-64     26:53.558 8:39.425:30 83.568.9 13:28 13:26 -2

23 18 380   Gabor Toth (M36) 13 M35-39     33:01.851 10:37.931:30 91.851.5 16:29 16:33 +5

24 17 379   David Toth (M7) 12 M01-09     33:02.022 10:38.031:30 92.020.9 16:29 16:33 +4

25 21 049   Maxx Pomm (M67) 15 M65-69     33:32.456 10:47.732:00 92.463.1 16:06 17:27 +81

26 20 020   Ronald Hamilton (M57) 14 M55-59     33:19.697 10:43.635:00 100.3012.2 16:31 16:49 +18

27 14 996   Vicente Rangel (M49) 10 M45-49     28:56.190 9:18.827:07 109.198.5 15:21 13:35 -107

28 7 991   Zak Sakoglu (M38) 6 M35-39     26:12.105 8:26.028:29 136.893.5 12:55 13:17 +21

29 2 568   Joe Wales (M15) 2 M15-19     21:41.871 6:59.019:00 161.870.0 11:14 10:27 -47

30 25 250   Suvi Raisanen (F51) 7 F50-54     34:41.146 11:09.938:00 198.852:01.6 17:46 16:55 -50

31 31 455   Rosemary Lewis (F61) 12 F60-64     50:23.395 16:13.155:00 276.6015.0 24:59 25:24 +25

32 32 184   Manav Shah (M32) [2] 20 M30-34     30:03.216 9:40.430:00 3.2233:47.0

33 33 343   Jen Evangelista (M45) [2] 21 M45-49     30:04.830 9:40.930:00 4.8333:47.4

34 35 020   Ronald Hamilton (M57) [2] 23 M55-59     34:23.134 11:04.135:00 36.8733:32.7

35 34 991   Zak Sakoglu (M38) [2] 22 M35-39     37:27.756 12:03.528:00 567.7627:18.8

23 12 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 355 Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59 Plano     20:55.574 6:44.1   20:55.5740.0 10:40 10:16 -24 64.43 73.4%

2 568 Joe Wales (M15) 2 M15-19 Carrollton     21:41.871 6:59.0   21:41.8710.0 11:14 10:27 -47 161.87 64.2%

3 184 Manav Shah (M32) 3 M30-34 Dallas     23:32.271 7:34.6   23:34.9472.7 11:26 12:07 +41 38.73 55.2%

4 072 Ryan Loehding (M44) 4 M40-44 Carrollton     24:00.855 7:43.8   24:05.3204.5 12:12 11:49 -23 0.85 58.6%

5 473 Paige Loehding (F16) 1 F15-19 Carrollton     24:51.216 8:00.0   24:56.3475.1 12:29 12:22 -8 28.78 61.6%

6 155 Ruben Arevalo (M61) 5 M60-64 Carrollton     25:37.130 8:14.8   25:43.7696.6 12:39 12:58 +19 37.13 63.2%

7 991 Zak Sakoglu (M38) 6 M35-39 Dallas     26:12.105 8:26.0   26:15.5853.5 12:55 13:17 +21 136.89 51.3%

8 193 Julio Lopez (M61) 7 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:53.558 8:39.4   27:02.4338.9 13:28 13:26 -2 83.56 60.2%

9 040 Kim Andres (F64) 2 F60-64 Irving     27:10.775 8:44.9   27:13.1932.4 13:36 13:35 +0 5.78 75.4%

10 077 Ken Robinson (M54) 8 M50-54 Plano     27:16.466 8:46.7   27:16.4660.0 13:43 13:33 -10 24.53 55.9%

11 343 Jen Evangelista (M45) 9 M45-49 Irving     28:22.036 9:07.8   28:25.1073.1 12:56 15:26 +151 82.04 50.0%

12 472 Jennifer Loehding (F44) 3 F40-44 Carrollton     28:34.056 9:11.7   28:40.5466.5 14:30 14:04 -26 25.94 55.4%

13 990 Kuay Sullivan (F51) 4 F50-54 Coppell     28:49.618 9:16.7   28:55.3695.8 14:47 14:03 -44 51.62 59.4%

14 996 Vicente Rangel (M49) 10 M45-49 Carrollton     28:56.190 9:18.8   29:04.6548.5 15:21 13:35 -107 109.19 50.6%

15 198 Yanira Lopez (F54) 5 F50-54 Farmers Branch     28:58.191 9:19.5   29:25.04326.9 14:39 14:19 -20 8.81 61.5%

16 012 Doug Waters (M52) 11 M50-54 Carrollton     30:07.995 9:41.9   30:20.25512.3 14:45 15:23 +37 38.00 49.7%

17 379 David Toth (M7) 12 M01-09 Coppell     33:02.022 10:38.0   33:02.9290.9 16:29 16:33 +4 92.02 53.9%

18 380 Gabor Toth (M36) 13 M35-39 Coppell     33:01.851 10:37.9   33:03.3711.5 16:29 16:33 +5 91.85 40.1%

19 454 Betsy Palmer (F55) 6 F55-59 Carrollton     32:52.723 10:35.0   33:14.93922.2 16:32 16:20 -12 21.28 54.9%

20 020 Ronald Hamilton (M57) 14 M55-59 The Colony     33:19.697 10:43.6   33:31.91412.2 16:31 16:49 +18 100.30 46.9%

21 049 Maxx Pomm (M67) 15 M65-69 Dallas     33:32.456 10:47.7   33:35.5623.1 16:06 17:27 +81 92.46 50.9%

22 008 David Mask (M64) 16 M60-64 Lewisville     28:16.251 9:06.0   33:44.2695:28.0 13:48 14:28 +39 46.25 58.8%

23 252 Michael Johnson (M64) 17 M60-64 Coppell     34:01.874 10:57.2   34:07.8306.0 16:32 17:30 +58 1.87 48.8%

24 131 Charles Key (M85) 18 M80-99 Dallas     36:23.594 11:42.8   36:28.6565.1 18:15 18:09 -6 17.59 66.8%

25 250 Suvi Raisanen (F51) 7 F50-54 Grapevine     34:41.146 11:09.9   36:42.7222:01.6 17:46 16:55 -50 198.85 49.4%

26 316 Blake Bruser (F7) 8 F01-09 Coppell     32:10.314 10:21.3   36:46.6974:36.4 15:48 16:23 +35 60.31 58.3%

27 097 Nathan Bruser (M45) 19 M45-49 Coppell     32:11.687 10:21.7   36:47.2554:35.6 15:49 16:23 +34 81.69 44.0%

28 462 Susan Olukoga-Daniel (F55) 9 F55-59     40:04.238 12:53.8   40:06.2712.0 19:54 20:11 +17 4.24 45.0%

29 065 Susan Schafer (F51) 10 F50-54 Farmers Branch     40:06.356 12:54.5   40:15.8419.5 19:26 20:41 +75 60.36 42.7%

30 024 Carol Creech (F66) 11 F65-69 Plano     41:43.201 13:25.7   41:46.9163.7 20:31 21:12 +40 0.20 50.7%

31 455 Rosemary Lewis (F61) 12 F60-64 Carrollton     50:23.395 16:13.1   50:38.38415.0 24:59 25:24 +25 276.60 38.9%

32 184 Manav Shah (M32) [2] 20 M30-34 Dallas     30:03.216 9:40.4   63:50.23433:47.0 3.22 43.3%

33 343 Jen Evangelista (M45) [2] 21 M45-49 Irving     30:04.830 9:40.9   63:52.20133:47.4 4.83 47.1%

34 991 Zak Sakoglu (M38) [2] 22 M35-39 Dallas     37:27.756 12:03.5   64:46.55027:18.8 567.76 35.9%

35 020 Ronald Hamilton (M57) [2] 23 M55-59 The Colony     34:23.134 11:04.1   67:55.86333:32.7 36.87 45.5%

Average Finish Time: 31:08 Average Age Grade: 53.4%17 Positive Split 14 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


